
 EFC/EMAS Post Implementation Support Team

January 7-18, 2019

Points of Contact

# Region Name Agency Title Role Email

1 Statewide Growick, Jonathan 
Department of Children and 

Families
Counsel for Quality Assurance Children Legal Services Jonathan.Growick@myflfamilies.com

2 CEN Moore, Fawn
Department of Children and 

Families
Regional Program Manager

Central Region 

Champion
Fawn.Moore@myflfamilies.com

3 CEN Jessica Ayla Brevard Family Partnership
Director of Intake, Placement, & 

Assessment
All Areas Jessica.Ayala@brevardfp.org

4 CEN Jimmie Scott
Community Based Care of Central 

Florida
CBC Trainer All Areas jim.scott@cbccfl.org

5 CEN Nikki Orlebek Heartland For Children Director of Administrative Services All Areas norlebek@heartlandforchildren.org

6 CEN Penny Beehler Kid's Central Inc.
Director of Training and 

Professional Development
All Areas Penny.Beehler@KidsCentralinc.org

7 NE Terry, Rick
Department of Children and 

Families
Family Services Specialist

Northeast Regional 

Champion
Rick.Terry@myflfamilies.com

8 NE Barbara Dorden
Community Partnership for 

Children               
Eligibility Coordinator                                  IV-E Eligibility Barbara.Dorden@cbcvf.org

9 NE Jillian Adkins
Family Integrity Program (St. 

Johns)

Adoption Supervisor/Dependency 

Supervisor/ICPC Liaison
EMAS jadkins@sjcfl.us

10 NE Raechel Meeks
Family Integrity Program (St. 

Johns)
Finance & Contract Manager IV-E Eligibility rmeeks@sjcfl.us

11 NE Ron Capeci
Family Integrity Program (St. 

Johns)
Independent Living Specialist EFC rcapeci@sjcfl.us

12 NE Marie Lamb Family Support Services                                       Revenue Maximazation Manager IV-E Eligibility Marie.lamb@fssnf.org

13 NE Tanya Miller Kid’s First of Florida
Clinical Supervisor & Revenue 

Maximazation Supervisor
IV-E Eligibility Tanya.miller@firstinclay.org

14 NE Kim Sherrod Partnership for Strong Families                         Staff Development Specialist                    EFC & EMAS Kim.Sherrod@pfsf.org

15 NE Yvette Spencer Partnership for Strong Families                         Eligibility Supervisor                                   IV-E Eligibility Yvette.spencer@pfsf.org

16 NW Pleas, Regina
Department of Children and 

Families
Safety Program Manager

Northwest Regional 

Champion
Regina.Pleas@myflfamilies.com

17 NW Amia Nunn Big Bend Community Based Care Eligibility Specialist IV-E Eligibility Amia.Nunn@bigbendcbc.org

18 NW Amy Hand Big Bend Community Based Care Wellbeing Specialist EFC amy.hand@bigbendcbc.org

19 NW Andrea Zigler Big Bend Community Based Care Well-Being Specialist EFC andrea.ziglar@bigbendcbc.org

20 NW Roshannon Jackson Big Bend Community Based Care Operations Manager EMAS/IV-E Eligibility roshannon.jackson@bigbendcbc.org
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21 NW Shevanda Haywood Big Bend Community Based Care Adoption Eligibility Specialist EMAS shevanda.haywood@bigbendcbc.org

22 NW Beverly Orezzoli
Families First Network of 

Lakeview
Adoption Manager EMAS Beverly.orezzoli@bhcpns.org

23 NW Melody Kohr
Families First Network of 

Lakeview
Independent Living Supervisor EFC Melody.Kohr@bhcpns.org

24 NW Nancy Kirton
Families First Network of 

Lakeview

FFN Business Support Team 

Manager
IV-E Eligibility nancy.kirton@bhcpns.org

25 NW Teresa J. Hess
Families First Network of 

Lakeview

Adoption and Young Adult 

Services Team Manager 
EMAS teresa.hess@bhcpns.org

26 SE Holsapfel, Mark
Department of Children and 

Families
Program Manager

Southeast  Regional 

Champion
Mark.Holsapfel@myflfamilies.com

27 SE Bree Bofill
Our Kids of Miami-Dade/Monroe, 

Inc.
Adoption Specialist Supervisor EMAS bofillb@ourkids.us

28 SE Tricia Benyard
Our Kids of Miami-Dade/Monroe, 

Inc.
Transitioning Youth Services EFC benyardt@ourkids.us

29 SE Chris Martinez Community Connected for Kids Road to Success Supervisor EFC chris.martinez@cckids.net

30 SE Fran Smith ChildNet Revenue Maximization Supervisor Data/IV-E Eligibility Fsmith@childnet.us 

31 SE Felicia Whittingham ChildNet Revenue Maximization Supervisor IV-E Eligibility FWhittingham@childnet.us

32 SE Faye Jackson ChildNet FIS Coordinator Fiscal FJackson@childnet.us

33 SE Dedrick Reaves ChildNet
Independent Living & Extended 

Foster Care Supervisor, Broward
EFC dreaves@childnet.us

34 SE Samantha Ramsaran ChildNet
Independent Living & Permanency 

Supervisor, Palm Beach
EFC SRamsaran@ChildNet.us 

35 SE Dominic Watson ChildNet
Director of Case Management and 

Youth Services
EFC dwatson@childnet.us

36 SC Cowan, Kathleen
Department of Children and 

Families

Executive Director Support 

Services

Suncoast Regional 

Champion
Kathleen.Cowan@myflfamilies.com

37 SC Sonya Graham Eckerd Pinellas/Pasco
Senior Director of Growth and 

Transformation
All Areas SGraham@eckerd.org

38 SC Brena Slater
Sarasota YMCA/Safe Children 

Coalition
Vice President All Areas bslater@sarasotaymca.org

39 SC Ligia Cushman Eckerd Hillsborough
Director of Adoptions and Related 

Services
All Areas LCushman@eckerd.org

40 SC Melissa Bonner
Children's Network of Southwest 

FL
Quality Management Supervisor All Areas MBonner@cnswfl.org

2

mailto:Beverly.orezzoli@bhcpns.org
mailto:Melody.Kohr@bhcpns.org
mailto:nancy.kirton@bhcpns.org
mailto:teresa.hess@bhcpns.org
mailto:Mark.Holsapfel@myflfamilies.com
mailto:bofillb@ourkids.us
mailto:benyardt@ourkids.us
mailto:chris.martinez@cckids.net
mailto:chris.martinez@cckids.net
mailto:Fsmith@childnet.us
mailto:FWhittingham@childnet.us
mailto:FJackson@childnet.us
mailto:dreaves@childnet.us
mailto:SRamsaran@ChildNet.us
mailto:dwatson@childnet.us
mailto:Kathleen.Cowan@myflfamilies.com
mailto:SGraham@eckerd.org
mailto:bslater@sarasotaymca.org
mailto:LCushman@eckerd.org
mailto:MBonner@cnswfl.org

